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814-897-2690
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Recipients

Organization

Albion Area Fair

AmeriMarsala

Community Access Television

Corry Area Historical Society

Edinboro Arts & Music Fest

Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre

Erie Police Athletic League

Erie Yesterday

Fort LeBoeuf Historical Society

Gannon University

Greater Erie Alliance for Equality

Humane Society of NWPA

Lake Erie Fanfare, Inc.

Martin Luther King Center

North East Little League

PACA - Performing Artists Collective Alliance
Union City Area School District

Waterford Community Fair Association
Wesleyville Area Museum of Armed Forces Small

Boats (WAM)

Woman's Club of Erie

Total Distributed in 2017

Project

Install electricity, new poles, and new lights at its pulling
track

Multi-cultural celebration
Upgrade equipment in both studio and truck to provide HD
programming

Historic building survey

Community festival

2017-18 Season

Tutoring, mentoring, and recreation to build cop-kid
relationships

Grants for historic preservation, education, and
interpretation

Historic campus improvements and safety

Erie Chamber Orchestra concerts

Expand the understanding of issues facing LGBT seniors
Landscaping the retention basin as required by Millcreek

Township

35th Season of Drum & Bugle Corps; German Heritage
Festival

Erie Dance Theater - provide dance
instruction/performances

Replace batting cage and surface; additional parking
Mosaic (fagade) restoration

Greenhouse project

Fairground renovations

Storage shed replacement; transporting artifacts to the

museum

Galbraith Mansion restoration

Amount Funded

$6,096.00

$9,180.00

$9,039.00

$9,530.00

$8,199.00

$5,886.00

$10,791.00

$8,064.00

$8,797.00

$8,829.00

$3,474.00

$5,326.00

$7,988.00

$9,320.00

$6,105.00

$10,161.00

$10,091.00

$5,466.00

$1,654.00

$6,522.00

$150,518.00



