

2017 Community Assets Grants Recipients

Organization	Project	Amount Funded
	Install electricity, new poles, and new lights at its pulling	
Albion Area Fair	track	\$6,096.00
AmeriMarsala	Multi-cultural celebration	\$9,180.00
Alleliviaisala	Upgrade equipment in both studio and truck to provide HD	\$9,100.00
Community Access Television	programming	\$9,039.00
Corry Area Historical Society	Historic building survey	\$9,530.00
Edinboro Arts & Music Fest	Community festival	\$8,199.00
		. ,
Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre	2017-18 Season	\$5,886.00
	Tutoring, mentoring, and recreation to build cop-kid	¢10 701 00
Erie Police Athletic League	relationships Grants for historic preservation, education, and	\$10,791.00
Erie Yesterday	interpretation	\$8,064.00
		<i>+0,00</i>
Fort LeBoeuf Historical Society	Historic campus improvements and safety	\$8,797.00
Gannon University	Erie Chamber Orchestra concerts	\$8,829.00
Greater Erie Alliance for Equality	Expand the understanding of issues facing LGBT seniors	\$3,474.00
	Landscaping the retention basin as required by Millcreek	<i>+0,11</i> 00
Humane Society of NWPA	Township	\$5,326.00
	35th Season of Drum & Bugle Corps; German Heritage	
Lake Erie Fanfare, Inc.	Festival	\$7,988.00
Martin Luther King Center	Erie Dance Theater - provide dance instruction/performances	\$9,320.00
	instruction, performances	\$9,320.00
North East Little League	Replace batting cage and surface; additional parking	\$6,105.00
DACA Derfermine Artiste Collective Allience		¢10,161,00
PACA - Performing Artists Collective Alliance	Mosaic (façade) restoration	\$10,161.00
Union City Area School District	Greenhouse project	\$10,091.00
Waterford Community Fair Association	Fairground renovations	\$5,466.00
Wesleyville Area Museum of Armed Forces Small Boats (WAM)	Storage shed replacement; transporting artifacts to the museum	\$1,654.00
		Ŷ1,034.00
Woman's Club of Erie	Galbraith Mansion restoration	\$6,522.00
Total Distributed in 2017		\$150,518.00